property or those services, professional or otherwise, so advertised at the price stated 
therein, or as so advertised. Any violation of the provisions of this section is a 
misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding six 
months, or by a fine not exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or by 
both that imprisonment and fine. 

COST RECOVERY 

10. California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 317.5, subdivision (a), states, in 

pertinent part, that the Board may request that the administrative law judge to direct a licentiate